



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-BR-2301073221

Certificate Issue Date

17-Oct-2023 01:41 PM

GRN No.

BHR20231000420044M

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-1500-2300032660

Party Name

PANKAJ TIWARI

Purchased by

PANKAJ TIWARI

Purpose

NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fcc (Rs.)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only) : 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

1000 (One Thousand Only) AGREEMENT

Work has been allotted by C.E.-3. R.W.D. Bihar Patna, vide letter no. 5458 dt. 06.10.2023

Below 0.11% on BOQ Rate

8% Deducted from R/A Bill

Agreement No.-/S.B.D.(MMGSY NDB) 2023-24

1. Estimated Cost Rs. 73,05,142.00

(Seventy three lakh five thousand one hundred forty two only.)

Agreement value: - 72,97,107.00 (Seventy two lakh ninety seven thousand one hundred seven 2.

3. Performance security Rs.147000.00 in shape of FDR

5. Date of commencement of work: 17/10/2023

6. Date of completion of work:

16/10/2024

This agreement, made the.. day of 2023 Between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division. Gopalganj-1 of the one part, and Pankaj Tiwari At. Fulwariya, Post-Nechua Jalalpur, District- Gopalganj Where as the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute construction of Road from Construction of Road and C.D. Works from MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-567-GOPALGANJ-1 (Yadopur Thawe Durga Mandir Road Near Indian Gas Godown to Konhwa Purvi Tola) Under MMGSY NDB (Length-0.700 Km) and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in at total coast of Rupees 77,107.00 (Rs. Seventy two lakh ninety seven thousand one hundred seven only.) Construction works Rs. 63,70,673.00 (Sixty three lakh seventy thousand six hundred seventy three) only. + Five Year maintenance cost Rs. 9,26,434.00 (Nine lakh twenty six thosuand four hundred thirty four only.)

ratutory Alere.

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App.

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

in case of a discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Agreement on 0.11 % Below on B.O.Q. Rate SYNOPSIS OF AGREEMENT

Name of Works: - Construction of Road and C.D. Works from MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-567-GOPALGANJ-1
(Yadopur Thawe Durga Mandir Road Near Indian Gas Godown to Konhwa Purvi Tola)
Under MMGSY NDB (Length-0.700 Km)

Estimated Cost.

: 73,05,142.00

1. Ref. of NIT

: 005632(RWD) 2023-24

2. Agreement Value

: 72,97,107.00 (Below 0.11%)

3. Date of Tender

: 11.08.2023 to 31.08.2023

4. Details of Earnest Money

: 147000.00 in shape of FD

5. Date of Works Order

: 17/10/2023

6. Date of Completion

: 16/10/2024

7. Actual Date of Completion

8. No. of Items Tender for

: 39 Nos

R.W.D. Works Division

Gopalganj-1

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division

Gopalganj-1

Cost Summary

T				*	_			No.	2	2
Sav Rs.	Below	Agreemented on 0.11%	MMGSY NDB	Purvi Tola Under	Gas Godown to Konhwa	Mandir Road Near Indian	Yadopur Thawe Durga		Name of Work	
50354.00	50353.98				50409.43			1st Year		
66028.00	66028.06			,	66100.77			2nd Year	IIRIAI	Mai
284962.00	284962.36 171661.26 353428.58 926434.24				285276.16			3rd Year	Maintenance Amount	
171661.00		171661.26			171850.30 353817.78 927454.44			4th Year	ומו	
353429.00		353428.58			353817.78			5th Year		
926434.00	926434.24				927454.44			1 otal Maint.	_	
284962.00 171661.00 353429.00 926434.00 6370673.00 7297107.00	6370672.84 7297107.08				6377688.30			Const	Construction	
/29/10/.00	700710700	7297107.08		7305142.74				Total Cost		

R.W.D. Works Division
Gopalganj-1

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Gopalganj-1

पंक्ष प्रवासि